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Dear Nancy Lake State Recreation Area Boat Storage Owners: 

 

 
This letter is to inform you of recent changes to the fee structure for Special Use Permits and how it may 

affect your future use within the Nancy lake State Recreation Area (NLSRA) and Willow Creek State 

Recreation Area (WCSRA).  As the new fees have taken effect, the management of the Mat-Su/Copper 

Basin Region has determined that the following waivers will be temporarily established for a transition 

period ending on July 1 2019. 

 

• Application Fees:  The Non-Refundable Permit application fees will be waived until 7/1/19, after 

that if the current permit is renewed prior to its expiration, it will be $50.  If the permit is renewed 

after the expiration date, the $100 non-refundable fee will be collected.  Additional fees apply. 

 

• Per Boat Fees:  Fees have been increased.  At the time of renewal, there will be a $100 per boat 

per year fee applied, in addition to your non-refundable application fee. 

 

• Expired property impoundment:  Property that is currently being stored will be allowed to remain 

at the current location, IF said property has a permit expiring no later than 6/15/18.  Property 

currently stored that has expired before 6/15/18 will be impounded. 

 

Please see below for the official Director’s Order and the sections that pertain to NLSRA and WCSRA. 

 

Director’s Order number 296 

Regarding Special Use Permits 

 

Under authority of AS 41.21.026 (3), 11 AAC 05.170, and 11 AAC 18.010 (b) the following will 

be used for Special Use Permit Fees effective January 15, 2019. 

 

Application Fee  
Non-refundable application fee     $100 

 

Expedited permit processing fee if under 24 hours 

Does not guarantee permit availability    $200 

 

No significant change permit renewal    $50 
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11 AAC 18.010 (a)(4) 
 

Constructing or placing an improvement, structure, or property within a park.  

 

 Boat storage on Park Lands $100 per boat per year 

 Shoreline improvements  $100 per year/ per site 

 Temporary structure  $100 per permit time period 

  

11 AAC 18.010 (a)(8) 
 

Using a State Park for recurring or permanent motorized access, including aircraft landings and takeoffs, 

across land or water closed to motorized use, to land not owned or controlled by the State. 

 

 Park road, access, and gate keys as needed $100 

 Helicopter freight drops    $50 per day 

 

11 AAC 18.010 (a)(11) 
 

Any other incompatible use as defined by statute and regulation, or which does not otherwise have lawful 

recreation as its primary purpose   $200 

 

Permits can be applied for in person at Finger Lake or Nancy Lake offices.  Forms can also be found at: 

 

http://dnr.alaska.gov/parks/permits/supapp.pdf  general Special Use Permits, 

http://dnr.alaska.gov/parks/permits/longterrmboatstoragepermitapp.pdf  Long Term Boat Storage permits 

http://dnr.alaska.gov/parks/permits/lynxlakerdgatepermit.pdf  Lynx Lake Gate permits 

http://dnr.alaska.gov/parks/permits/matsudockapp040412.pdf  Dock permits 

 

 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Stuart R. Leidner 

Superintendent 
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